HoNAKER

L. Allyson Honaker
LAw (859) 368-8803

allysoa@hloky com

OFFicE

March 19, 2025
Via Email to PSCED@ky.gov

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E.

Executive Director RECEIVED

Public Service Commission MAR 19 2025

211 Sower Boulevard PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: Sam Ollie Droganes v. Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.— Case No. 2024-00123

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please find attached for electronic filing with the Commission, Duke Energy
Kentucky, Inc.’s Supplemental Response to Commission Staff’s First Request for
Information in the above-styled case.

Thus 1s to certify that this 1s a true and accurate copy of the document that was filed
via email with the Commission on March 18, 2025. A copy of this filing was emailed and
mailed via U.S. Mail on March 18, 2025 to the Complamant.

If you have any questions, please let e know.
Very truly yours,
L. Allyson Honaker

Enclosure

1795 Alysheba Way, Ste. 1203 Lexington KY 40509



VERIFICATION

STATE OF OHIO )
) SS:
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

The undersigned, James E. Ziolkowski, Director of Rates & Regulatory Planning,
being duly sworn, deposes and says that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth
in the foregoing supplemental data request and that the answer contained therein is true

and correct to the best of his knowledge. information, and belief.

L 7l
mes E. Ziolkowski. Affiant

Subscribed and swormn to before me by James E. Ziolkowski on this J May of

Maydn ,2025.

&0 Salann

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Ju\Y 8,20¢?

EMILIE SUNDERMAN
Notary Public
State of Ohia

My Comm. Expires
July 8, 2027




Duke Energy Kentucky
Case No. 2024-00123
STAFTF First Set Data Requests
Date Received: January 17, 2025
FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL STAFF-DR-01-005
REQUEST:
Based on the information provided in response to Item 4 above, calculate the
Complainant’s bills, for each billing period, based on a residential rate for the entire
building from the date the Complainant’s request was made until the date of this request.
Consider this an ongoing request that should be updated each billing period. In the
response, include the actual amount billed to Complainant as compared to the calculated
amount as requested.
FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE:
Please sce STAFF-DR-01-005 1% Supplemental Attachment for a recalculation of the
Customer’s bill for a residential rate as updated for February.
The Company will continue to update this request each billing period.
ORIGINAL RESPONSE:
Please see STAFF-DR-01-005 Attachment for a recalculation of the Customer’s bill for a
residential rate, for each billing period, based on the information provided in response to

Item 4.

The Company will update this request each billing period.

PERSON RESPONSIBLE: James E. Ziolkowski



Duke Energy Kentucky

Recalculated Bills

Account

Premium Specialty
Premium Specialty
Premium Specialty
Premium Specialty
Premium Specialty
Premium Specialty
Premium Specialty
Premium Specialty
Premium Specialty
Premium Specialty

Premium Specialty - Final Bill

Sam Droganes
Sam Droganes
Sam Droganes
Sam Droganes
Sam Droganes
Sam Droganes
Sam Droganes

Note:.

Account Number (last
four digits)

BillDate
QOct 16, 2023
Nov 16, 2023
Dec 15, 2023
Jan 17, 2024
Feb 16, 2024
Mar 18, 2024
Apr 15,2024
May 17, 2024

Jul2, 2024

Jul17, 2024

Jut 19, 2024

Aug 15, 2024
Sep 16, 2024
QOct 15, 2024
Nov 14, 2024
Dec 13, 2024
Jan 16, 2025
Feb 17, 2025

For Service {dates)

Sep 14, 2023
Oct 13, 2023
Nav 14, 2023
Dec 13, 2023
Jan 13, 2024
Feb 14, 2024
Mar 14, 2024
Apr 12, 2024
May 15, 2024
Jun 13, 2024

1ul13, 2024

Jul 18, 2024
Aug 14,2024
Sep 14, 2024
Oct 12, 2024
Nov 13, 2024
Dec 12, 2024
Jan 15, 2025

Oct 12, 2023
Nav 13, 2023
Dec 12, 2023
Jan 12, 2024
Feb 13, 2024
Mar 13, 2024
Apr11,2024
May 14,2024
Jun 12,2024

Jut12, 2024

ful16, 2024

Aug 13, 2024
Sep 13, 2024
Oct 11, 2024
Noav 12, 2024
Dec 11, 2024
Jan 14, 2025
Feb 13, 2025

Usage

(kWh)
62.523
81.638
296.202
130.314
174.219
193.515
192.858
260.724
186.560
220.316
35.065

251.348
240.290
206.479
225316
260.271
477.873
391.289

As Billed
Electric Charges
(Rate DS) "

25.13
28.76
54.37
35.87
41.67
39.50
40.74
51.15
38.14
44.70

6.15

49.33
45.68
42.02
43.91
45.88
77.65
65.99

P P PO P P PP P PP PSP PP PP

776.64

KyPSC Case No. 202400123
STAFF-DR-01-005 1st Supplemental Attachment

Recalculated as
Residential
Electric Charges

(RateRS) @
20.75
25.06
51.32
31.89
36.91
36.42
36.89
46.80
35.52
41.57

5.79

44.45
41.64
39.09
40.17
42.93
73.00
61.43

¥ B B B e

711.63

‘Y actual amount billed in the 'Current Electric Charges' partion of the customer’s bill. This amount does not include amaunts in the: Other Charges and Credits,
Deposits, Taxes, or Current Gas Charges sections of the bill.

' Recalculated as electric Residential Service (RS} charges inclusive of all camponents of the electric portion of customer bill. Includingthe Customer Charge,

Energy Charge, Electric Fuel Adjustment and Riders DSM, PSM, and ESM .

€ PP P

Pagelof 1

Difference
4.38
3.70
3.05
3.98
4.76
3.08
3.85
4.35
2.62
3.13
0.36

488
4.04
2.93
3.74
2.95
4.65
4.56

€5.01





